GARULIA MUNICIPALITY P.O. GARULIA, NORTH 24 PARGANAS NOTICE INVITING TENDER UNDER 14th FINANCE COMMISSION

No: 121/NIT/GM/WW/14th FC/2019-20

Sealed tenders in prescribed Form is hereby invited for the following work by the Chairman, Garulia Municipality under 14th Finance Commission from bonafide. reliable, resourceful and eligible Contractors. Prescribe Form to be obtained from the Office of the undersigned @ Rs.100/- each. The Tender must be submitted alongwith earnest money @ 2% of the Estimated Amount in Bank Draft / Pay Order drawn in favour of "Chairman, Garulia Municipality" and will be received by the Office of the undersigned on or before 16-03-2020 by 4-00 P.M. date of opening 17-03-2020 at 1-00 p.m. If any document furnished by the Tenderer is found incorrect and misleading even after opening of the Tender, the Tender will be declared informal. Any conditional tender will also be declared informal. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. Clause 17 as annexed with the Tender Documents to be followed strictly.

The Bidder must submit the following documents:

- 1. Self attested copy of GST Registration Certificate
- 2. Self attested copy of uploaded GST Return
- 3. Self attested copy of PAN Card
- 4. Self attested copy of Last IT Return submitted
- 5. Self attested copy of Current Account Details

(All documents in original to be produced in due course of time as and when asked by the TIA)

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Amount
01	 Sinking of 5 Nos. Hand Tubewell for the following locations under Garulia Municipality with platform for Hand tubewell 1. Outfall Drain Road near Krishna Shaw Gali, Ward No.15 2. Bhabani Babu Lane, Ward No.15 3. S.S. Jute Mill 'A' Line, Ward No.18 4. Shaw Jute Mill Road near Sarada Vidyalaya School, Ward No.21 5. Gowala Para Road near T.M.C. party Office (Pond), Ward No.17 	Rs.66284-00 each Hand Tubewell

Sat & Saga

Date: 06-03-2020

Chairman Garulia Municipality

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
 - With the request to arrange upload the Notice in Website.
- 2. The D.I.O., N.I.C., Barasat, North 24 Parganas
 - With the request to take necessary arrangements for uploading the Notice in Website.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Barrackpore
 - With request to arrange display the Notice at Notice Board.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, M.E.D., North 24 Parganas
 - For his information
- 5. Garulia Municipal Notice Board
- 6. Water Works Dept.
- 7. The I.T. Coordinator, Garulia Municipality
 - With the direction to upload the Notice in Garulia Municipal Website



Chairman Garulia Municipality